Henderson Community Garage Sales June 7, 2025 (8am-2pm)

How to register:

- OPTION # 1: Email (preferred) Email your information to <u>hendersongaragesales@gmail.com</u> (Please include: name, phone #, physical address, sale description)
- **OPTION # 2:** Mail in the attached paper registration form
- Registration & \$10 Fee Due: <u>Saturday</u>, May 31 @ 5pm

Advertising Fee for all Garage Sales: \$10

- Please make checks payable to: Joanne Haidle (Garage Sale Coordinator)
- Mail to: Joanne Haidle, PO Box 695, Henderson, NE 68371
 OR drop off at Henderson City Hall in an envelope labeled <u>Garage Sale Fee</u>

Week of the Sale:

- Wednesday, June 4 Maps and Garage Sale Listings will be available online. (Check the Henderson Garage Sales Facebook page or www.cityofhenderson.org
- **Friday, June 6** Please pick up your yellow sign number by my garage at 818 Parkview Dr the day before the sale. Signs will be labeled with your name.
- Saturday, June 7 RETURN THE SIGN to the box by my garage by 5pm on Saturday when your sale is finished.

*If you have any questions, please email <u>hendersongaragesales@gmail.com</u>.

Registration Form for the Henderson Community Garages

Registration Deadline: Sat., May 31, 2025 @ 5pm

Date of Garage Sales: Sat, June 7, 2025, 8am – 2pm (closing up to you) Some sales choose to be open on Friday. Please indicate if you would like to be open then.

Email is preferred; however, you may fill out a paper copy below.

Name: ______ Phone: ______ Email: _____ Physical Address (house number, street or rural directions):

Description of articles for sale.

*We may edit sale descriptions if advertising space is limited.

- Please mail this form along with the \$10 advertising fee to the address below or drop off at Henderson City Hall. Descriptions without the advertising fee will not be published.
- Mail to (must be received by May 31):

Joanne Haidle PO Box 695 Henderson, NE 68371